
TITULO N  O  M  E DIA

5229 ANTONIO CELENTE VIDEIRA 1

5117 ANTONIO SARAIVA PEREZ 1

14357 HIDERALDO LUIZ FERRAZ DE MIRANDA 1

9577 IARA FARACO FERREIRA DA COSTA 1

8264 IVO DE ALMEIDA PRADO XAVIER 1

13601 IVONE MONTEIRO FEITAL MARTINS 1

7625 JOSE MACEIRA FERNANDEZ 1

14714 MAX KABLUKOW FERCONDINI 1

6833 NEI FRANCISCO CALDAS 1

13968 RAUL ALBERTO RASMUSEN AMAYA 1

12869 ALCINO DE CASTRO PEREIRA 2

12775 ALEXANDRE BUKOWITZ JUNIOR 2

2262 ARNALDO LOBO NEVES 2

7352 CELSO DOMINGOS DA SILVA 2

11975 CELSO VALIM GOMES MARINHO 2

6700 CESAR TADEU DE MIRANDA 2

11337 GILMAR BARBOSA NUNES 2

4302 HENRIQUE RAYMUNDO DYOTT FONTENELLE SOBRINHO 2

12114 JOSE CARLOS HAMMES 2

3420 JOSE DUARTE MARTINS 2

7356 LUIZ CLAUDIO FERNANDES QUADRA 2

783 MANOEL MOURA MAIA 2

15645 MARCO ANTONIO SOUZA DE OLIVEIRA 2

2672 RUY DA SILVA 2

4406 TARCISIO GABRIEL DALCIN 2

12979 ANNETTE RUY COTRIM 3

12713 ANNITA DA SILVA VOIGT 3

2381 BRONISLAU ZOREK 3

1930 CHARLES EDWIN STARTIN 3

15606 EDGAR HENRIQUE PAIXAO BARREIROS 3

11212 EVANDRO JOSE BARROS LEITE 3

1706 GILSON CASTAGNINO DA MOTTA 3

2500 JOSE ARMANDO VARAO MONTEIRO 3

3059 JOSE CAUBI DINIZ 3

8700 JOSE TARCISIO ARAUJO LOBATO 3

5755 MARCO AURELIO DE BENEVIDES 3

9476 MATEUS BIRIATO DE AZEVEDO 3

2615 MILTON FERREIRA TORRES 3

5090 ONOFRE FERREIRA MONCAO 3

5237 ADAUTO BISBOCCE BROLLO 4

15576 ANTONIO ALVARO DA COSTA 4

14244 CARLOS ALBERTO DE ALMEIDA DUARTE 4

5219 CLAUDIO MARCIO PESSANHA FERREIRA 4

4082 DANIEL DE OLIVEIRA NEVES 4

3494 EGLANDINA YOLANDA M L P DIAS 4

13395 ELIAS CLARIMUNDO DE MORAES TEIXEIRA 4

2219 FERNANDO MENDES NOGUEIRA 4

4310 IVANI MARTINS NERY 4

5208 JAILTON PORTO DE FARIA 4



14389 JORGE ARMANDO PARANHOS DA CUNHA 4

6157 JORGE ROBERTO SYDOW 4

7624 JOSE MARCELLINO DE ALMEIDA NETO 4

14823 MARCELO AMARAL ARAUJO 4

11347 MARIA CARLOTA JUNGER MARUOKA 4

14524 NILDA SIQUEIRA DE FARIA PEREIRA 4

5635 PEDRO ARTHUR LINHARES LIMA 4

8679 CAETANO JOSE XAVIER DE BRITTO 5

13462 CAMILLE BARBOSA DE AZEVEDO 5

12702 GILSON BATISTA DE SOUZA 5

14621 HENRIQUE ALBERTO GUIMARAES BELTRAO 5

7826 JEFERSON ALVES FLORES 5

6935 JORGE MARONES DE GUSMAO 5

3813 LUIZ SERGIO DE OLIVEIRA ARAUJO 5

13492 NILSON SOILET CARMIMATI 5

10541 NILTON GOLDNER 5

14907 PAULO SERGIO MEBS 5

6891 RONALDO FREITAS BRANDAO DE AZEVEDO 5

2104 UBIRAJARA DE MELLO MEIRA 5

5168 URIAS DE BRITTO CARNEIRO 5

1897 ANIBAL MOLINARI 6

11948 IVANETE ROZA V DE SOUZA 6

2746 JOSE GABRIEL MARQUES CECCATTO 6

2917 JOSE LINS DE MELLO 6

15882 JULIANA MARIA SOUZA CABRAL BARBOSA 6

9424 MARIA LUIZA DE ABREU TRONCOSO 6

7475 PASCHOAL BALTHAZAR BALTAR DA SILVA 6

5868 PEDRO PEREIRA ALONSO 6

12224 RUY CARLOS CHIOSSI FORNI 6

12225 VLADIMIR MARQUES PASSOS 6

7731 ALFREDO FRANCISCO DE MORAES 7

15718 ANDRE LUIS PEREIRA DOS SANTOS 7

2678 EDUARDO JOSE ANDRADE DE B MOREIRA 7

2471 JOAO CARLOS FERNANDES CARDOSO 7

12767 JOSE DE CAMARGO NEVES 7

5272 JOSE DELZUITH MARANHAO FILHO 7

6981 JOSE LUIZ GATTO BIJOS 7

14363 JULIO CESAR TEIXEIRA JUNIOR 7

4862 LEOVIGILDO SOUTO MAIOR JUNIOR 7

12824 LUIZ SIQUEIRA 7

2970 LUIZ TITO WALKER DE MEDEIROS 7

15568 MARIO FERREIRA FERRAZ 7

7886 MAURO DOMENECK SALGADO 7

14695 PIERRE FERNANDES BEZERRA 7

6841 ROMULO ROSAS 7

7006 SERGIO ALVES RODRIGUES 7

13401 SHEILA AGUIAR MARINO 7

1197 ACCACIO MARQUES DA CUNHA 8

14570 ANGELO ANTONIO ALVES DA PENHA 8

9335 ANTONIO HENRIQUE GHIZZI 8



15609 FABIO LEANDRO ALVES DOS SANTOS 8

13366 JOAO RICARDO TINOCO DE BRITO 8

1313 JOEL AVANCINI ROCHA 8

14803 JOSE GERALDO ABS DA CRUZ SOUZA PINTO 8

1794 JOSE GUIDO MALTA GOES 8

10393 JOSE RENATO ARROYO SIMOES 8

15514 MARCOS VINICIUS DE OLIVEIRA 8

1623 PAULO ERTHAL TARDIN 8

5402 SERGIO PEREIRA 8

6135 ALBERTO CEZAR G DA JUSTA MENESCAL 9

14382 ALEXANDRE PEREIRA DE SOUSA TOKARSKI 9

9856 APIO CLAUDIO MORAIS 9

15925 CLAUDIO LUCIO FIRMO DA SILVEIRA 9

15745 FERNANDA ARAUJO 9

8165 FLAVIO BATISTA DOS SANTOS 9

4289 FRANCISCO DE CARVALHO SAMPAIO 9

1642 GEORGE DE PATENA SOUZA 9

12324 JORGE SALVADOR SARRO 9

9341 JOSE CARLOS PIMENTEL GUSMAO 9

9865 LEOVEGILDO DAMASIO DE ALMEIDA 9

15665 MIGUEL ANGELO MOURA BRASIL BARBOSA 9

737 NATHANAEL DOS SANTOS 9

3796 ADELINO DE LOUREIRO GIL 10

1149 ANTONIO JOSE TELES 10

8163 CARLOS FREDERICO LOPES CORREA 10

3831 DJALMA BUARQUE GUSMAO 10

10002 EDUARDO YOSHIAKI TODA 10

5024 GILBERTO SARAIVA DA ROCHA 10

11381 MARIA LUIZA POSSOLO AZAMBUJA 10

2368 MARIO ACCACIO ALVES BAPTISTA 10

2627 NORBERTO EUGENIO MULLER 10

14214 PAULA BERNARDES DE OLIVEIRA BABINSKI 10

2861 PAULO ROBERTO SAMMARTINO 10

10019 ROGERS ASCEF 10

7394 SYLVIA ROSALINA P DE SAMPAIO TABORDA 10

15890 WALDIR CARDOSO FILHO 10

7253 ALBERTO PAULO HERSZENHORN 11

7777 EUPHROSINA VARELLA VERISSIMO 11

11958 FRANCISCO JORGE DE SOUZA GODOY 11

4860 GERSON NOGUEIRA MACHADO DE OLIVEIRA 11

2328 JANDUHY CARNEIRO DAS NEVES 11

6265 JOSE JORGE DE MEDEIROS GARCIA 11

13676 LUIS EDUARDO COUTINHO 11

15921 LUIZ CLAUDIO LIMA DA SILVA 11

1786 NYLSON DE QUEIROZ GARDEL 11

15858 PAULO AFONSO HERNANDEZ 11

433 RENATO BARBIERI 11

8285 RICARDO ANTONIO VALERIO ALVES 11

14902 RODRIGO SIMOES MARQUES 11

799 SILVINO DOMINGOS PICCOLI 11



15752 GABRIELA COSTA ESTEVES 12

1890 JOSE GAROTTI FILHO 12

5289 JOSE MOUNIR BEZERRA RAHMAN 12

14591 KARINE DE ALMEIDA FONSECA PEREIRA 12

7843 LAIZE BAPTISTA PINHEIRO 12

2451 SERGIO LEITE SCHMITT CORREA 12

13043 ANTONIO CARLOS DA GRAÃA DE MESQUITA 13

11267 ARTEMIO FONSECA DE CARVALHO 13

13884 CARLOS ALBERTO CASTRO TEIXEIRA 13

8258 EVANDRO CARLOS DOS SANTOS 13

8539 FERNANDO ALMEIDA DOS SANTOS 13

8938 LENA MACEDO DE BISCUCCIA 13

5778 LUIZ AIRTON SAAVEDRA DE PAIVA 13

5779 LUIZ ANTONIO DOS SANTOS BURGER 13

5851 MANOEL ANTONIO BARREIRA 13

14612 MARCELINA RODRIGUES ALVARES 13

14411 MARCOS HONORIO PONTES FREIRE 13

3399 MARIA JOSE FERREIRA ADRIANO 13

9683 RICARDO LARA DE ARAUJO 13

10408 ROBINSON VLADENIR BOTELHO LUCAS 13

11694 CELSO LUIZ PIEDADE 14

3224 DELANO TEIXEIRA MENEZES 14

1037 ENEAS DE JESUS NERY 14

13958 EUGENIO PEREIRA DA CUNHA GARCIA 14

14885 GILSON ANTONIO DA SILVA SOBRAL 14

1029 JULIO CEZAR TAVEIRA FONSECA 14

13134 LUIZ FERNANDO CUGULA DE MELO 14

2147 MARCUS HERNDL 14

3207 NELIO AUGUSTO DE SA 14

7365 PAULO EDUARDO MARTINS 14

1414 RENATO PEREIRA MONTEIRO 14

15853 RODRIGO MORO LOUREIRO 14

1837 RONAN GONCALVES 14

15671 ADRIANA TENDLER SAI├O 15

8055 CARLOS MAGNO OLSSON VALLE 15

12019 CARLOS RODOLFO CARNEVALLI 15

8257 EDSON MASELLI VALDETARO 15

316 JOAO LUIZ MOREIRA DA FONSECA 15

12507 JORGE PEIXOTO JUNIOR 15

13489 JOSEMAR BEZERRA RAPOSO 15

9075 LUIZ CARLOS DE OLIVEIRA SILVA 15

12184 MARIA DA GLORIA MAYWORM DE CARVALHO 15

2241 PROTOGENES PIRES PORTO 15

4217 TACIO ULISSES DE CARVALHO FILHO 15

15666 VIVIAN MARIA COSTA DA SILVA 15

14934 WALLACE WOELBERT PINTO 15

13889 ANDREA COUTINHO LAMEIRA 16

8991 CARLOS HUMBERTO AMARAL KASTRUP DE FARO 16

5913 DEBORA COELHO DUARTE 16

3216 FREDERICO DE QUEIROZ VEIGA 16



15698 GABRIEL DIAS CONDEIXA 16

4066 IVO GASTALDONI FILHO 16

8861 JORGE DE FREITAS RIBEIRO 16

3240 JOSE LAURO PORTO FERREIRA 16

4527 JOSE MARCIO ELBERT DE CASTRO 16

14731 JOSE RENATO PEREIRA RANGEL 16

1730 LUIS MORORO 16

1308 MAURO JOSE MIRANDA GANDRA 16

14792 OTAVIO JOSE ARCHETTE 16

12341 REGINA COELI BLOISE D'ONOFRIO NICOLAY 16

12537 REGINA REBELLO VIDAL 16

14686 RENATO VERARDO FIGUEIREDO 16

15536 THALES ESTANISLAU DO AMARAL SOBRINHO 16

1725 WALFREDO ALVES DOS SANTOS 16

4255 WALTER ROBERTO PEREIRA SCHIEFER 16

5065 ALAOR FERREIRA CAMPOS 17

8450 CARLOS ALBERTO LEAO VIEIRA 17

14166 CARLOS AUGUSTO DE ALMEIDA PAVANELLI 17

14590 CELSO MUNIZ RODRIGUES 17

1507 EMANUEL AUGUSTO DE OLIVEIRA SERRANO 17

3487 FRANCISCO ANTONIO F DO VALLE 17

12782 HELOISA PINHO PAES LEME 17

14727 JOAQUIM LOPES GOMES 17

14290 JORGE CRUZ DE SOUZA E MELLO 17

15864 LUIZA PALMERINI SIMIONATO DE CARVALHO 17

14752 MARCOS MATULEVICIUS 17

13565 RENATO DE AGUIAR RODRIGUES 17

9903 RODOLFO DA SILVA SOUZA 17

6368 VERA LUCIA ANDRADE SOARES MARTINS 17

9394 ALEXANDRE GOMES DE OLIVEIRA 18

1785 ARISTIDES EUGENIO DA CRUZ MEDEIROS 18

6613 DEILSON CUNHA MATOSO 18

7494 DOMINGOS FERREIRA GONCALVES 18

7509 FERNANDO VALENTIM FILHO 18

3921 HUGO GONCALVES ROMA 18

12459 JOSE ANTONIO DA MOTTA MATINHA 18

8239 LUIZ EDUARDO FRANCA MARINHO 18

4972 MARCELO LELIS DUARTE 18

7763 PAULO NORBERTO PRATES DE OLIVEIRA 18

2247 RAUL CHAVES 18

6728 ROCIVAL MOREIRA LIMA 18

5444 SERGIO DE ALMEIDA SALES 18

12478 ADHEMAR EUCLYDES DE SOUZA 19

7215 CESAR GOMES LEAL 19

4272 EDUARDO GOULART DE SAMPAIO 19

14715 JOAO LAGOEIRO BARBARA 19

14607 JORGE ALMIR GONÃALVES 19

1986 JOSE CORTINES LINARES 19

4343 JOSE RIBAS DA COSTA FILHO 19

7275 MARCIO ROBERTO PEREIRA 19



5548 RAIMUNDO GOMES PEREIRA 19

15888 ROBERTO MARIO MAIA PERLINGEIRO 19

12727 VANIA MOTA PIROTELLI REIS E SILVA 19

8211 VITOR VENTURA DA SILVA 19

2709 CALLISPHORO BISMARCK DA SILVA 20

12138 FLAVIA BENTO CASTRO ALVES 20

14560 JORGE RICARDO MALAMUD HERMAN 20

13326 JOSE ANTONIO LOURENCO CANCELLA 20

11439 JOSE ROBERTO GABRIEL 20

5672 LUIZ FELIPE DE MATTOS SABACK 20

13697 MARIA HELENA GAMEIRO ACHE ASSUMPCAO 20

13412 MARILIA SILVERA DO AMARAL 20

1186 RAUL LOIOLA DE ALENCAR 20

5979 SUSAN DEISE MIOTTO 20

4239 ALOISIO MARQUES DA CUNHA 21

14928 CRISTIANO PEREZ GARCIA 21

14533 FLAVIA MACEDO DA SILVA 21

6509 JOSE AUGUSTO CARNEIRO 21

6052 JUNIA NOCE 21

14806 LUIZ CARLOS DE S┴ 21

15704 MARIA ANTONIETTA D ELIA CAMPOS 21

12900 NANCY THEREZA LECA MACHADO 21

13977 OLIR DANTAS CUNHA 21

2389 ROMILDO MENEZES DE ARAGAO 21

3402 VITOR MARINHO DE OLIVEIRA 21

2002 ANTONIO CARLOS R SERRA DE CASTRO 22

4375 ANTONIO GOMES LEITE FILHO 22

14675 BRUNO PEDRA 22

15715 CARLOS OLINTO 22

11281 CELIA DINIZ GONSALVES SOARES 22

1163 HARTMAN RUDI GOHN 22

12520 LUIS DE SOUSA BRAGA 22

15635 MARCELO LUIS DA CRUZ LISBOA 22

12554 MARIO JORGE COUTINHO DOS SANTOS 22

12889 PAULO ROBERTO RODRIGUES NUNES 22

5040 SOTERO SANCHEZ 22

1556 CARLOS RUBENS DE RESENDE 23

10261 DANIEL JORGE LUZ VASCONCELLOS 23

6816 DIRCEU BOTELHO DE MACEDO 23

13040 EDNA ROMERO SANTIAGO 23

3839 JAHIR JORGE MONTEIRO 23

6827 JORGE RANGEL DE ALMEIDA 23

5350 JOSE AUGUSTO CAMARA SAU 23

13101 JOSE RIBAMAR DE ALMEIDA CERQUEIRA FILHO 23

12695 RICARDO A BALTENSBERGER FERREIRA 23

1952 VICENTE MARIO NOGUEIRA FERREIRA 23

5527 AFONSO ANGELO MATOSO 24

12871 ALEX GOMES CALIXTO 24

884 ANTONIO CARLOS DE PAIVA PESSOA 24

4018 CARLOS AUGUSTO DE MELO BARBOSA 24



13514 DIEGO BANDEIRA DA COSTA 24

2071 EDENIR FROES 24

12079 FRANCISCO ANTONIO GIFFONI 24

15547 GUSTAVO CHIARELLI OLIVEIRA 24

3432 JORGE BOTTINO 24

14868 JORGE CARLO JUNIOR 24

13626 JORGE DA SILVA LACO 24

13690 JORGE MOYSES MOTTA 24

3982 JOSE CARLOS BLASCHEK 24

13876 JOSE GERALDO PERCEGONI VIDAL 24

2821 JOSE PINTO CABRAL 24

9086 LENY SOARES MUNIZ 24

4856 LUIZ EDUARDO NEVES PANNAIN 24

2568 LUIZ FERNANDO BARBEDO 24

2033 ZEIR SCHERRER 24

15785 BERNARDO MUYLAERT TORRICO 25

15849 CARLOS ALBERTO CORREIA DA SILVA 25

12388 CARLOS ALBERTO DE AZEVEDO 25

7917 CELSO ANDRADE CAPUTE 25

14203 CLAUDIO DA COSTA SILVA 25

6897 FRANCISCO JOSELI PARENTE CAMELO 25

11915 GERALDA FAUSTINO MONTENEGRO 25

5671 HENRIQUE HIROSHI KANEMATSU 25

1484 JOSE BERNARDO DE ALVARENGA E SILVA 25

1523 LUIZ JADER XAVIER MARTINS 25

9412 MARCO AURELIO DE AZEVEDO SOUZA 25

14755 NESTOR FERNANDES PINHEIRO 25

7816 ROBERT NICOLAUS DANNEMANN JUNIOR 25

14588 RODRIGO BELMIRO TEIXEIRA 25

2717 WASHINGTON AMUD MASCARENHAS 25

12352 YVONNE MUNIZ FREIRE KOPP 25

2788 ALTAMIR FERREIRA RIBEIRO DA SILVA 26

13815 BEATRIZ ALCANTARA DE CARRERA 26

2063 ERIVAN JOSE PIRES VASCONCELOS 26

9138 GUILHERME SANTORO LOPES 26

11278 JORGE APARECIDO DA CONCEICAO 26

14420 LANDER LOUREIRO DA SILVA 26

13600 MARCIO LUIZ DE OLIVEIRA 26

14393 MARCO TULIO CICERO BELLO HONAISER 26

9520 SERGIO CORREA DE OLIVEIRA 26

1784 CAMILLO FERRAZ DE BARROS 27

1159 FERNANDO LUIZ V SEROA DA MOTTA 27

12498 GISELLA FERNANDA DA S F DE MELLO 27

8842 LUCIO ALVES ANGELO 27

15703 MARCELLO GUERREIRO GONÃALVES 27

14724 MAURICIO JOSE INACIO DE LIMA 27

2893 NELSON ZAGAGLIA 27

6049 PAULO SERGIO PEREIRA DE OLIVEIRA 27

15693 RUBEM TEIXEIRA 27

13797 SANDRA FERREIRA RIBEIRO CARVALHO 27



3556 SELMAR LUIZ ALTOMAR 27

2274 TAUFICK MIGUEL CHEDICK 27

6261 AFONSO CELSO DA SILVA MELLO 28

15842 ALESSANDRO GONCALVES LOMBA 28

2748 EUTICHIANO BARRETO NETTO 28

14226 ILKA SOUZA TEIXEIRA ROCHA 28

2622 JACK SA REGO 28

6152 JOSE AUGUSTO BRANDAO 28

14353 MARIA DAS GRACAS DE OLIVEIRA NASCIMENTO 28

13270 MARINALDO ARAUJO NASCIMENTO 28

5469 OSWALDO DI MARTINO 28

5183 PAULO CEZAR CONCEICAO 28

1369 PAULO DE SOUZA LEAL 28

11180 ROGERO DE CARVALHO FONSECA 28

8181 RONALDO TARABINI CASTELLANI 28

15826 VERA LUCIA PINTO PIMENTEL 28

2959 ADACIR DA SILVA FERREIRA 29

12922 EMILIA COSTA FERREIRA DANTAS 29

15525 HUGO SERGIO DIAS AMARAL 29

11534 ITALA DA FONSECA TEIXEIRA COIMBRA 29

939 JOAO ALMEIDA DE BARROS LIMA 29

3262 JOAO AMANCIO FERREIRA 29

12723 NIVALDO SENA DE ALMEIDA 29

5993 OSCAR NEY VIANNA DOS SANTOS 29

4092 PAULO FERNANDES DA SILVA 29

13662 RICARDO MOTTA DE ALBUQUERQUE 29

9743 RODRIGO TIMOTHEO MACHADO FILHO 29

10311 SILVESTRE JOSE VIEIRA COELHO 29

13930 WAGNER GOMES DE ARAUJO 29

5097 WALDIR FRANCISCO DE ANDRADE 29

247 CELSO RESENDE NEVES 30

14938 EDUARDO BOHAC FERREIRA DA ROSA 30

14062 EDUARDO WEAVER DE VASCONCELLOS BARROS 30

13998 FRANCISCO VILARDO 30

9623 FRANKLIN SANTOS BANDEIRA 30

2532 JOSE BRANCATO 30

3133 JOSE PEDRO LOPES TEIXEIRA 30

15871 LEANDRO LUIZ DA SILVA VELOSO 30

1857 LINCOLN OLIVEIRA LEITE 30

15771 LOURDE SILVANA FIGUEIREDO LIMA 30

2086 LUIZ JOSE MENDES DA SILVA 30

2041 MANOEL MIRANDA PEREIRA 30

15683 MARCOS MARTINS MANH├ES 30

9671 REYNALDO RODRIGUES DA ROCHA 30

14931 ROSA MARIA DOS SANTOS MIRANDA 30

2378 RUTH GONCALVES CARPES 30

11687 SIBEL DUARTE SOARES 30

8513 WAUBAN PEREIRA BARBOSA 30



TITULO N  O  M  E DIA

1197 ACCACIO MARQUES DA CUNHA 8

2959 ADACIR DA SILVA FERREIRA 29

5237 ADAUTO BISBOCCE BROLLO 4

3796 ADELINO DE LOUREIRO GIL 10

12478 ADHEMAR EUCLYDES DE SOUZA 19

15671 ADRIANA TENDLER SAI├O 15

5527 AFONSO ANGELO MATOSO 24

6261 AFONSO CELSO DA SILVA MELLO 28

5065 ALAOR FERREIRA CAMPOS 17

6135 ALBERTO CEZAR G DA JUSTA MENESCAL 9

7253 ALBERTO PAULO HERSZENHORN 11

12869 ALCINO DE CASTRO PEREIRA 2

15842 ALESSANDRO GONCALVES LOMBA 28

12871 ALEX GOMES CALIXTO 24

12775 ALEXANDRE BUKOWITZ JUNIOR 2

9394 ALEXANDRE GOMES DE OLIVEIRA 18

14382 ALEXANDRE PEREIRA DE SOUSA TOKARSKI 9

7731 ALFREDO FRANCISCO DE MORAES 7

4239 ALOISIO MARQUES DA CUNHA 21

2788 ALTAMIR FERREIRA RIBEIRO DA SILVA 26

15718 ANDRE LUIS PEREIRA DOS SANTOS 7

13889 ANDREA COUTINHO LAMEIRA 16

14570 ANGELO ANTONIO ALVES DA PENHA 8

1897 ANIBAL MOLINARI 6

12979 ANNETTE RUY COTRIM 3

12713 ANNITA DA SILVA VOIGT 3

15576 ANTONIO ALVARO DA COSTA 4

13043 ANTONIO CARLOS DA GRAÃA DE MESQUITA 13

884 ANTONIO CARLOS DE PAIVA PESSOA 24

2002 ANTONIO CARLOS R SERRA DE CASTRO 22

5229 ANTONIO CELENTE VIDEIRA 1

4375 ANTONIO GOMES LEITE FILHO 22

9335 ANTONIO HENRIQUE GHIZZI 8

1149 ANTONIO JOSE TELES 10

5117 ANTONIO SARAIVA PEREZ 1

9856 APIO CLAUDIO MORAIS 9

1785 ARISTIDES EUGENIO DA CRUZ MEDEIROS 18

2262 ARNALDO LOBO NEVES 2

11267 ARTEMIO FONSECA DE CARVALHO 13

13815 BEATRIZ ALCANTARA DE CARRERA 26

15785 BERNARDO MUYLAERT TORRICO 25

2381 BRONISLAU ZOREK 3

14675 BRUNO PEDRA 22

8679 CAETANO JOSE XAVIER DE BRITTO 5

2709 CALLISPHORO BISMARCK DA SILVA 20



13462 CAMILLE BARBOSA DE AZEVEDO 5

1784 CAMILLO FERRAZ DE BARROS 27

13884 CARLOS ALBERTO CASTRO TEIXEIRA 13

15849 CARLOS ALBERTO CORREIA DA SILVA 25

14244 CARLOS ALBERTO DE ALMEIDA DUARTE 4

12388 CARLOS ALBERTO DE AZEVEDO 25

8450 CARLOS ALBERTO LEAO VIEIRA 17

14166 CARLOS AUGUSTO DE ALMEIDA PAVANELLI 17

4018 CARLOS AUGUSTO DE MELO BARBOSA 24

8163 CARLOS FREDERICO LOPES CORREA 10

8991 CARLOS HUMBERTO AMARAL KASTRUP DE FARO 16

8055 CARLOS MAGNO OLSSON VALLE 15

15715 CARLOS OLINTO 22

12019 CARLOS RODOLFO CARNEVALLI 15

1556 CARLOS RUBENS DE RESENDE 23

11281 CELIA DINIZ GONSALVES SOARES 22

7917 CELSO ANDRADE CAPUTE 25

7352 CELSO DOMINGOS DA SILVA 2

11694 CELSO LUIZ PIEDADE 14

14590 CELSO MUNIZ RODRIGUES 17

247 CELSO RESENDE NEVES 30

11975 CELSO VALIM GOMES MARINHO 2

7215 CESAR GOMES LEAL 19

6700 CESAR TADEU DE MIRANDA 2

1930 CHARLES EDWIN STARTIN 3

14203 CLAUDIO DA COSTA SILVA 25

15925 CLAUDIO LUCIO FIRMO DA SILVEIRA 9

5219 CLAUDIO MARCIO PESSANHA FERREIRA 4

14928 CRISTIANO PEREZ GARCIA 21

4082 DANIEL DE OLIVEIRA NEVES 4

10261 DANIEL JORGE LUZ VASCONCELLOS 23

5913 DEBORA COELHO DUARTE 16

6613 DEILSON CUNHA MATOSO 18

3224 DELANO TEIXEIRA MENEZES 14

13514 DIEGO BANDEIRA DA COSTA 24

6816 DIRCEU BOTELHO DE MACEDO 23

3831 DJALMA BUARQUE GUSMAO 10

7494 DOMINGOS FERREIRA GONCALVES 18

2071 EDENIR FROES 24

15606 EDGAR HENRIQUE PAIXAO BARREIROS 3

13040 EDNA ROMERO SANTIAGO 23

8257 EDSON MASELLI VALDETARO 15

14938 EDUARDO BOHAC FERREIRA DA ROSA 30

4272 EDUARDO GOULART DE SAMPAIO 19

2678 EDUARDO JOSE ANDRADE DE B MOREIRA 7

14062 EDUARDO WEAVER DE VASCONCELLOS BARROS 30



10002 EDUARDO YOSHIAKI TODA 10

3494 EGLANDINA YOLANDA M L P DIAS 4

13395 ELIAS CLARIMUNDO DE MORAES TEIXEIRA 4

1507 EMANUEL AUGUSTO DE OLIVEIRA SERRANO 17

12922 EMILIA COSTA FERREIRA DANTAS 29

1037 ENEAS DE JESUS NERY 14

2063 ERIVAN JOSE PIRES VASCONCELOS 26

13958 EUGENIO PEREIRA DA CUNHA GARCIA 14

7777 EUPHROSINA VARELLA VERISSIMO 11

2748 EUTICHIANO BARRETO NETTO 28

8258 EVANDRO CARLOS DOS SANTOS 13

11212 EVANDRO JOSE BARROS LEITE 3

15609 FABIO LEANDRO ALVES DOS SANTOS 8

15745 FERNANDA ARAUJO 9

8539 FERNANDO ALMEIDA DOS SANTOS 13

1159 FERNANDO LUIZ V SEROA DA MOTTA 27

2219 FERNANDO MENDES NOGUEIRA 4

7509 FERNANDO VALENTIM FILHO 18

12138 FLAVIA BENTO CASTRO ALVES 20

14533 FLAVIA MACEDO DA SILVA 21

8165 FLAVIO BATISTA DOS SANTOS 9

3487 FRANCISCO ANTONIO F DO VALLE 17

12079 FRANCISCO ANTONIO GIFFONI 24

4289 FRANCISCO DE CARVALHO SAMPAIO 9

11958 FRANCISCO JORGE DE SOUZA GODOY 11

6897 FRANCISCO JOSELI PARENTE CAMELO 25

13998 FRANCISCO VILARDO 30

9623 FRANKLIN SANTOS BANDEIRA 30

3216 FREDERICO DE QUEIROZ VEIGA 16

15698 GABRIEL DIAS CONDEIXA 16

15752 GABRIELA COSTA ESTEVES 12

1642 GEORGE DE PATENA SOUZA 9

11915 GERALDA FAUSTINO MONTENEGRO 25

4860 GERSON NOGUEIRA MACHADO DE OLIVEIRA 11

5024 GILBERTO SARAIVA DA ROCHA 10

11337 GILMAR BARBOSA NUNES 2

14885 GILSON ANTONIO DA SILVA SOBRAL 14

12702 GILSON BATISTA DE SOUZA 5

1706 GILSON CASTAGNINO DA MOTTA 3

12498 GISELLA FERNANDA DA S F DE MELLO 27

9138 GUILHERME SANTORO LOPES 26

15547 GUSTAVO CHIARELLI OLIVEIRA 24

1163 HARTMAN RUDI GOHN 22

12782 HELOISA PINHO PAES LEME 17

14621 HENRIQUE ALBERTO GUIMARAES BELTRAO 5

5671 HENRIQUE HIROSHI KANEMATSU 25



4302 HENRIQUE RAYMUNDO DYOTT FONTENELLE SOBRINHO 2

14357 HIDERALDO LUIZ FERRAZ DE MIRANDA 1

3921 HUGO GONCALVES ROMA 18

15525 HUGO SERGIO DIAS AMARAL 29

9577 IARA FARACO FERREIRA DA COSTA 1

14226 ILKA SOUZA TEIXEIRA ROCHA 28

11534 ITALA DA FONSECA TEIXEIRA COIMBRA 29

11948 IVANETE ROZA V DE SOUZA 6

4310 IVANI MARTINS NERY 4

8264 IVO DE ALMEIDA PRADO XAVIER 1

4066 IVO GASTALDONI FILHO 16

13601 IVONE MONTEIRO FEITAL MARTINS 1

2622 JACK SA REGO 28

3839 JAHIR JORGE MONTEIRO 23

5208 JAILTON PORTO DE FARIA 4

2328 JANDUHY CARNEIRO DAS NEVES 11

7826 JEFERSON ALVES FLORES 5

939 JOAO ALMEIDA DE BARROS LIMA 29

3262 JOAO AMANCIO FERREIRA 29

2471 JOAO CARLOS FERNANDES CARDOSO 7

14715 JOAO LAGOEIRO BARBARA 19

316 JOAO LUIZ MOREIRA DA FONSECA 15

13366 JOAO RICARDO TINOCO DE BRITO 8

14727 JOAQUIM LOPES GOMES 17

1313 JOEL AVANCINI ROCHA 8

14607 JORGE ALMIR GONÃALVES 19

11278 JORGE APARECIDO DA CONCEICAO 26

14389 JORGE ARMANDO PARANHOS DA CUNHA 4

3432 JORGE BOTTINO 24

14868 JORGE CARLO JUNIOR 24

14290 JORGE CRUZ DE SOUZA E MELLO 17

13626 JORGE DA SILVA LACO 24

8861 JORGE DE FREITAS RIBEIRO 16

6935 JORGE MARONES DE GUSMAO 5

13690 JORGE MOYSES MOTTA 24

12507 JORGE PEIXOTO JUNIOR 15

6827 JORGE RANGEL DE ALMEIDA 23

14560 JORGE RICARDO MALAMUD HERMAN 20

6157 JORGE ROBERTO SYDOW 4

12324 JORGE SALVADOR SARRO 9

12459 JOSE ANTONIO DA MOTTA MATINHA 18

13326 JOSE ANTONIO LOURENCO CANCELLA 20

2500 JOSE ARMANDO VARAO MONTEIRO 3

6152 JOSE AUGUSTO BRANDAO 28

5350 JOSE AUGUSTO CAMARA SAU 23

6509 JOSE AUGUSTO CARNEIRO 21



1484 JOSE BERNARDO DE ALVARENGA E SILVA 25

2532 JOSE BRANCATO 30

3982 JOSE CARLOS BLASCHEK 24

12114 JOSE CARLOS HAMMES 2

9341 JOSE CARLOS PIMENTEL GUSMAO 9

3059 JOSE CAUBI DINIZ 3

1986 JOSE CORTINES LINARES 19

12767 JOSE DE CAMARGO NEVES 7

5272 JOSE DELZUITH MARANHAO FILHO 7

3420 JOSE DUARTE MARTINS 2

2746 JOSE GABRIEL MARQUES CECCATTO 6

1890 JOSE GAROTTI FILHO 12

14803 JOSE GERALDO ABS DA CRUZ SOUZA PINTO 8

13876 JOSE GERALDO PERCEGONI VIDAL 24

1794 JOSE GUIDO MALTA GOES 8

6265 JOSE JORGE DE MEDEIROS GARCIA 11

3240 JOSE LAURO PORTO FERREIRA 16

2917 JOSE LINS DE MELLO 6

6981 JOSE LUIZ GATTO BIJOS 7

7625 JOSE MACEIRA FERNANDEZ 1

7624 JOSE MARCELLINO DE ALMEIDA NETO 4

4527 JOSE MARCIO ELBERT DE CASTRO 16

5289 JOSE MOUNIR BEZERRA RAHMAN 12

3133 JOSE PEDRO LOPES TEIXEIRA 30

2821 JOSE PINTO CABRAL 24

10393 JOSE RENATO ARROYO SIMOES 8

14731 JOSE RENATO PEREIRA RANGEL 16

13101 JOSE RIBAMAR DE ALMEIDA CERQUEIRA FILHO 23

4343 JOSE RIBAS DA COSTA FILHO 19

11439 JOSE ROBERTO GABRIEL 20

8700 JOSE TARCISIO ARAUJO LOBATO 3

13489 JOSEMAR BEZERRA RAPOSO 15

15882 JULIANA MARIA SOUZA CABRAL BARBOSA 6

14363 JULIO CESAR TEIXEIRA JUNIOR 7

1029 JULIO CEZAR TAVEIRA FONSECA 14

6052 JUNIA NOCE 21

14591 KARINE DE ALMEIDA FONSECA PEREIRA 12

7843 LAIZE BAPTISTA PINHEIRO 12

14420 LANDER LOUREIRO DA SILVA 26

15871 LEANDRO LUIZ DA SILVA VELOSO 30

8938 LENA MACEDO DE BISCUCCIA 13

9086 LENY SOARES MUNIZ 24

9865 LEOVEGILDO DAMASIO DE ALMEIDA 9

4862 LEOVIGILDO SOUTO MAIOR JUNIOR 7

1857 LINCOLN OLIVEIRA LEITE 30

15771 LOURDE SILVANA FIGUEIREDO LIMA 30



8842 LUCIO ALVES ANGELO 27

12520 LUIS DE SOUSA BRAGA 22

13676 LUIS EDUARDO COUTINHO 11

1730 LUIS MORORO 16

5778 LUIZ AIRTON SAAVEDRA DE PAIVA 13

5779 LUIZ ANTONIO DOS SANTOS BURGER 13

9075 LUIZ CARLOS DE OLIVEIRA SILVA 15

14806 LUIZ CARLOS DE S┴ 21

7356 LUIZ CLAUDIO FERNANDES QUADRA 2

15921 LUIZ CLAUDIO LIMA DA SILVA 11

8239 LUIZ EDUARDO FRANCA MARINHO 18

4856 LUIZ EDUARDO NEVES PANNAIN 24

5672 LUIZ FELIPE DE MATTOS SABACK 20

2568 LUIZ FERNANDO BARBEDO 24

13134 LUIZ FERNANDO CUGULA DE MELO 14

1523 LUIZ JADER XAVIER MARTINS 25

2086 LUIZ JOSE MENDES DA SILVA 30

3813 LUIZ SERGIO DE OLIVEIRA ARAUJO 5

12824 LUIZ SIQUEIRA 7

2970 LUIZ TITO WALKER DE MEDEIROS 7

15864 LUIZA PALMERINI SIMIONATO DE CARVALHO 17

5851 MANOEL ANTONIO BARREIRA 13

2041 MANOEL MIRANDA PEREIRA 30

783 MANOEL MOURA MAIA 2

14612 MARCELINA RODRIGUES ALVARES 13

15703 MARCELLO GUERREIRO GONÃALVES 27

14823 MARCELO AMARAL ARAUJO 4

4972 MARCELO LELIS DUARTE 18

15635 MARCELO LUIS DA CRUZ LISBOA 22

13600 MARCIO LUIZ DE OLIVEIRA 26

7275 MARCIO ROBERTO PEREIRA 19

15645 MARCO ANTONIO SOUZA DE OLIVEIRA 2

9412 MARCO AURELIO DE AZEVEDO SOUZA 25

5755 MARCO AURELIO DE BENEVIDES 3

14393 MARCO TULIO CICERO BELLO HONAISER 26

14411 MARCOS HONORIO PONTES FREIRE 13

15683 MARCOS MARTINS MANH├ES 30

14752 MARCOS MATULEVICIUS 17

15514 MARCOS VINICIUS DE OLIVEIRA 8

2147 MARCUS HERNDL 14

15704 MARIA ANTONIETTA D ELIA CAMPOS 21

11347 MARIA CARLOTA JUNGER MARUOKA 4

12184 MARIA DA GLORIA MAYWORM DE CARVALHO 15

14353 MARIA DAS GRACAS DE OLIVEIRA NASCIMENTO 28

13697 MARIA HELENA GAMEIRO ACHE ASSUMPCAO 20

3399 MARIA JOSE FERREIRA ADRIANO 13



9424 MARIA LUIZA DE ABREU TRONCOSO 6

11381 MARIA LUIZA POSSOLO AZAMBUJA 10

13412 MARILIA SILVERA DO AMARAL 20

13270 MARINALDO ARAUJO NASCIMENTO 28

2368 MARIO ACCACIO ALVES BAPTISTA 10

15568 MARIO FERREIRA FERRAZ 7

12554 MARIO JORGE COUTINHO DOS SANTOS 22

9476 MATEUS BIRIATO DE AZEVEDO 3

14724 MAURICIO JOSE INACIO DE LIMA 27

7886 MAURO DOMENECK SALGADO 7

1308 MAURO JOSE MIRANDA GANDRA 16

14714 MAX KABLUKOW FERCONDINI 1

15665 MIGUEL ANGELO MOURA BRASIL BARBOSA 9

2615 MILTON FERREIRA TORRES 3

12900 NANCY THEREZA LECA MACHADO 21

737 NATHANAEL DOS SANTOS 9

6833 NEI FRANCISCO CALDAS 1

3207 NELIO AUGUSTO DE SA 14

2893 NELSON ZAGAGLIA 27

14755 NESTOR FERNANDES PINHEIRO 25

14524 NILDA SIQUEIRA DE FARIA PEREIRA 4

13492 NILSON SOILET CARMIMATI 5

10541 NILTON GOLDNER 5

12723 NIVALDO SENA DE ALMEIDA 29

2627 NORBERTO EUGENIO MULLER 10

1786 NYLSON DE QUEIROZ GARDEL 11

13977 OLIR DANTAS CUNHA 21

5090 ONOFRE FERREIRA MONCAO 3

5993 OSCAR NEY VIANNA DOS SANTOS 29

5469 OSWALDO DI MARTINO 28

14792 OTAVIO JOSE ARCHETTE 16

7475 PASCHOAL BALTHAZAR BALTAR DA SILVA 6

14214 PAULA BERNARDES DE OLIVEIRA BABINSKI 10

15858 PAULO AFONSO HERNANDEZ 11

5183 PAULO CEZAR CONCEICAO 28

1369 PAULO DE SOUZA LEAL 28

7365 PAULO EDUARDO MARTINS 14

1623 PAULO ERTHAL TARDIN 8

4092 PAULO FERNANDES DA SILVA 29

7763 PAULO NORBERTO PRATES DE OLIVEIRA 18

12889 PAULO ROBERTO RODRIGUES NUNES 22

2861 PAULO ROBERTO SAMMARTINO 10

14907 PAULO SERGIO MEBS 5

6049 PAULO SERGIO PEREIRA DE OLIVEIRA 27

5635 PEDRO ARTHUR LINHARES LIMA 4

5868 PEDRO PEREIRA ALONSO 6



14695 PIERRE FERNANDES BEZERRA 7

2241 PROTOGENES PIRES PORTO 15

5548 RAIMUNDO GOMES PEREIRA 19

13968 RAUL ALBERTO RASMUSEN AMAYA 1

2247 RAUL CHAVES 18

1186 RAUL LOIOLA DE ALENCAR 20

12341 REGINA COELI BLOISE D'ONOFRIO NICOLAY 16

12537 REGINA REBELLO VIDAL 16

433 RENATO BARBIERI 11

13565 RENATO DE AGUIAR RODRIGUES 17

1414 RENATO PEREIRA MONTEIRO 14

14686 RENATO VERARDO FIGUEIREDO 16

9671 REYNALDO RODRIGUES DA ROCHA 30

12695 RICARDO A BALTENSBERGER FERREIRA 23

8285 RICARDO ANTONIO VALERIO ALVES 11

9683 RICARDO LARA DE ARAUJO 13

13662 RICARDO MOTTA DE ALBUQUERQUE 29

7816 ROBERT NICOLAUS DANNEMANN JUNIOR 25

15888 ROBERTO MARIO MAIA PERLINGEIRO 19

10408 ROBINSON VLADENIR BOTELHO LUCAS 13

6728 ROCIVAL MOREIRA LIMA 18

9903 RODOLFO DA SILVA SOUZA 17

14588 RODRIGO BELMIRO TEIXEIRA 25

15853 RODRIGO MORO LOUREIRO 14

14902 RODRIGO SIMOES MARQUES 11

9743 RODRIGO TIMOTHEO MACHADO FILHO 29

11180 ROGERO DE CARVALHO FONSECA 28

10019 ROGERS ASCEF 10

2389 ROMILDO MENEZES DE ARAGAO 21

6841 ROMULO ROSAS 7

6891 RONALDO FREITAS BRANDAO DE AZEVEDO 5

8181 RONALDO TARABINI CASTELLANI 28

1837 RONAN GONCALVES 14

14931 ROSA MARIA DOS SANTOS MIRANDA 30

15693 RUBEM TEIXEIRA 27

2378 RUTH GONCALVES CARPES 30

12224 RUY CARLOS CHIOSSI FORNI 6

2672 RUY DA SILVA 2

13797 SANDRA FERREIRA RIBEIRO CARVALHO 27

3556 SELMAR LUIZ ALTOMAR 27

7006 SERGIO ALVES RODRIGUES 7

9520 SERGIO CORREA DE OLIVEIRA 26

5444 SERGIO DE ALMEIDA SALES 18

2451 SERGIO LEITE SCHMITT CORREA 12

5402 SERGIO PEREIRA 8

13401 SHEILA AGUIAR MARINO 7



11687 SIBEL DUARTE SOARES 30

10311 SILVESTRE JOSE VIEIRA COELHO 29

799 SILVINO DOMINGOS PICCOLI 11

5040 SOTERO SANCHEZ 22

5979 SUSAN DEISE MIOTTO 20

7394 SYLVIA ROSALINA P DE SAMPAIO TABORDA 10

4217 TACIO ULISSES DE CARVALHO FILHO 15

4406 TARCISIO GABRIEL DALCIN 2

2274 TAUFICK MIGUEL CHEDICK 27

15536 THALES ESTANISLAU DO AMARAL SOBRINHO 16

2104 UBIRAJARA DE MELLO MEIRA 5

5168 URIAS DE BRITTO CARNEIRO 5

12727 VANIA MOTA PIROTELLI REIS E SILVA 19

6368 VERA LUCIA ANDRADE SOARES MARTINS 17

15826 VERA LUCIA PINTO PIMENTEL 28

1952 VICENTE MARIO NOGUEIRA FERREIRA 23

3402 VITOR MARINHO DE OLIVEIRA 21

8211 VITOR VENTURA DA SILVA 19

15666 VIVIAN MARIA COSTA DA SILVA 15

12225 VLADIMIR MARQUES PASSOS 6

13930 WAGNER GOMES DE ARAUJO 29

15890 WALDIR CARDOSO FILHO 10

5097 WALDIR FRANCISCO DE ANDRADE 29

1725 WALFREDO ALVES DOS SANTOS 16

14934 WALLACE WOELBERT PINTO 15

4255 WALTER ROBERTO PEREIRA SCHIEFER 16

2717 WASHINGTON AMUD MASCARENHAS 25

8513 WAUBAN PEREIRA BARBOSA 30

12352 YVONNE MUNIZ FREIRE KOPP 25

2033 ZEIR SCHERRER 24


